NATIONAL Assessment Centr	e Services. por 13				
Date In: 76/10/2-18:30	Jeb description	Date &Time C	Completed	Done by	ß.
Res No: 4m 14 (2001 1632) 24	SAS e-filing	i			
Vch No: 56 38888P.	E-mail (within Shrs, Al	C 2hrs)			
D.O.A: 70/122-16:00	i-Motor Claim For	m M711078	18-001 2	81 che 18	47
	i-Motor W/O (Withi				
OD / TP P. Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploaded			- Table 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	
3020-30	Assessment/Survey I	Report			
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Fax	Hand to Owner/Wksp			
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (		Tel:	Fax		)
TP Particulars: Veh No: (V)	22876	INC( )/Non-INC	C( ).		
Owner / Driver: (		Tel:	0.	)	
	eriod: (	) Cover Type:	(	)	
Confirmed by : (	Dat	e: Tim	e:	)	
	Note-Est. Status (WO):	N: 0-20%; P: 21-79	%. P: 80-100	%]	7
		40( )			
roar of regional variety	000 ( )/\$2,000 (				
General Remarks:-		YANG ELECTRICA			
( ) Walk-In Customer : Customer's info	emotion strictly Confiden	Charles of the Control of the Control			
		dar & Outony 110 1516			
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insur		\ Toming Co. /	<del></del>		)
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invoice	e: YES( ) / NO(	); Towing Co: (		A THEORY OF TRUSTA	
Remarks: - (INC hotline: 6788 6616)		- Date&Time C	ompleted b	Done	У
	Courtesy Car ( )				
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	( )				
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$	3000] ( )		1 15/1-16-17-16	1	
Injury:				- 87	
Tigury:	**		a is a section of the	VALUE OF THE PARTY	C-101. SUL
Date/Time Actions		and the second second	Programme and	SPECIAL REL	
•	1			MEDICOLONIA NA	Za Sa Seta
	Inv	oice Preparation Che	klist	STATE STATE	Amt (\$)
NAMOSEL MAMOSELA		Contract of the Contract of th	00150657733	fa Bill	TOTAL CONTRACT
	1) AF 2) DA	: Accident Reporting (\$30) : Damage Assessment (\$100	; )); INC (\$80)	fit Bill	TOTAL CONTRACT
laimant's Particulars :-	1) AF	: Accident Reporting (\$30) : Damage Assessment (\$100 : Towing Fee : Follow-Through Survey	; i); INC (\$80) \$40/\$	fot Bill	TOTAL CONTRACT.
laimant's Particulars :- river/Owner:	1) AF 2) DA 3) TF 4) FT	: Accident Reporting (\$30) : Damage Assessment (\$100 : Towing Fee : Follow-Through Survey : Follow-Through Survey (Re	(i); INC (\$80) \$40/5 \$11 survey) \$	fot Bill	TOTAL CONTRACT.
laimant's Particulars :- river/Owner:	1) AF 2) DA 3) TF 4) FT 5) FT Fo	: Accident Reporting (\$30) : Damage Assessment (\$100: : Towing Fee : Follow-Through Survey : Follow-Through Survey (Reclaiming against INC Only (	; )); INC (\$80) \$40/\$ \$1: survey) \$ wef 10 Jan 2005)	45 20 30	TOTAL CONTRACT.
laimant's Particulars :- river/Owner: ontact No:	1) AF 2) DA 3) TF 4) FT 5) FT Eq. 6) TF 7) NI	: Accident Reporting (\$30) : Damage Assessment (\$100: Towing Fee : Follow-Through Survey (Reclaiming against INC Only (Control of the Control	(30); INC (\$80) \$40/5 \$1: survey) \$ wef 10 Jan 2005)	45 20 30	Control Control
laimant's Particulars :- river/Owner: ontact No:	1) AF 2) DA 3) TF 4) FT 5) FT Ex 6) TF 7) NI	: Accident Reporting (\$30) : Damage Assessment (\$100: Towing Fee : Follow-Through Survey (Reclaiming against INC Only (Control of the Control	; )); INC (\$80) \$40/\$ \$1: survey) \$ wef 10 Jan 2005)	45 20 30	Control Control
laimant's Particulars :- river/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion:	1) AF 2) DA 3) TF 4) FT 5) FT Eq. 6) TF 7) NI 3 8) NI	: Accident Reporting (\$30) : Damage Assessment (\$100: Towing Fee : Follow-Through Survey (Reclaiming against INC Only (Care-inspection) : Idao DA + SMRT Survey UC Additional Services:	(5); INC (\$80) \$40/5 \$11 \$40/5 \$12 \$40/5 \$12 \$40/5 \$12 \$40/5 \$12 \$40/5 \$12 \$40/5 \$12 \$40/5 \$12 \$40/5 \$12 \$40/5 \$40/	75 60 S55	TOTAL CONTRACT.
Inimant's Particulars :- river/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion:	1) AF 2) DA 3) TF 4) FT 5) FT Eq. 6) TF 7) NI 3 8) NT	: Accident Reporting (\$30) : Damage Assessment (\$100 : Towing Fee : Follow-Through Survey : Follow-Through Survey (Re- claiming against INC Only () : Re-inspection : Idao DA + SMRT Survey UC Additional Services:  5: Courtesy Car / Tpt Allowar 6: Repair Co-ordination	(5); INC (\$80) \$40/\$ \$11 \$40/\$ \$12 \$40/\$ \$12 \$40/\$ \$12 \$40/\$ \$12 \$40/\$ \$12 \$40/\$ \$12 \$40/\$ \$12 \$40/\$ \$4	45 20 30 75	TOTAL CONTRACT.
Inimant's Particulars :-  priver/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion: C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	1) AF 2) DA 3) TF 4) FT 5) FT Eq. 6) TF 7) NI 3 8) NT QI • N	: Accident Reporting (\$30) : Damage Assessment (\$100 : Towing Fee : Follow-Through Survey : Follow-Through Survey (Re- claiming against INC Only () : Re-inspection : Idao DA + SMRT Survey UC Additional Services:  5: Courtesy Car / Tpt Allowar 6: Repair Co-ordination 7: Fost Repair Inspection 8: DV / Collect Excess Coord	(ination	75 60 55 10 25 55 55	TOTAL CONTRACT
Inimant's Particulars :-  priver/Owner:  ontact No:  amaged Portion:  C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):  anditors! Comments :-	1) AF 2) DA 3) TF 4) FT 5) FT Eq. 6) TF 7) NI 3 8) NI QI *N	: Accident Reporting (\$30) : Darriage Assessment (\$100 : Towing Fee : Follow-Through Survey : Follow-Through Survey (Re- claiming against INC Only () : Re-inspection : Idao DA + SMRT Survey UC Additional Services:  5: Courtesy Car / Tpt Allowar 6: Repair Co-ordination 7: Fost Repair Inspection 8: DV / Collect Excess Coord (N11): TP (N-in INC) agains	Sination 1 INC S	75 660	Add Bill
Claimant's Particulars:  Oriver/Owner: Contact No: Carnaged Portion:  OC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):  Anditors' Comments::  at. 1: at. 2/3:	1) AF 2) DA 3) TF 4) FT 5) FT For 6) TF 7) NI 4 8) NT 0 0I 1 N 1 N 1 N 1 N 1 N 1 N 1 N 1 N 1 N 1 N	: Accident Reporting (\$30) : Damage Assessment (\$100 : Towing Fee : Follow-Through Survey : Follow-Through Survey (Re- claiming against INC Only () : Re-inspection : Idao DA + SMRT Survey UC Additional Services:  5: Courtesy Car / Tpt Allowar 6: Repair Co-ordination 7: Fost Repair Inspection 8: DV / Collect Excess Coord	Sination 1 INC S	75 660	TOTAL CONTRACT

3.12 43

F 720

### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Fax Number

Contact Number

EMail Address

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

foresaid.	
Margarith designations are	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	26/10/2020 18:30
Date Of Accident	25/10/2020 06:00
Exact Location Of Accident	BEDOK NORTH AVE 3
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
D	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SGB8886P
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	LEE YUET WENG
NRIC No	SXXXX921A
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-96693338
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-96693338
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	MERCEDES-BENZ
Model	E250 SEDAN (R18)
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	5118522183
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	LEE YUET WENG
NRIC No	SXXXX921A
Date Of Birth	16/11/1947
Occupation	INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	26/04/1966
Driving Experience	54 YEARS AND 5 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-96693338

OFFICE-96693338

NOEMAIL

Address 131 HEMMANT ROAD

Postcode 438685

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle Registration Number of Environment Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident HIT BY FALLEN TREE / OTHER OBJECTS

Weather Conditions CLEAR
Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident? YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged? YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

2

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

NAME:

: WONG OI HAR

GENDER: :

: FEMALE

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

TRAFFIC POLICE DIVISION HQ - SINGAPORE CITY

ROAD: 10 UBI AVENUE 3, POSTCODE: 408865, COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact TEL NO: 65470000 - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Police Station Address

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT - T/20201026/7024.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

VIDEO FOOTAGE WITH DRIVER

Was there any audio recorded?

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

Vehicle Registration Number

SLT7587E

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

# **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1**

LEE YUET WENG Name

Approximate Age

**NECK & BACK** Injuries Sustain SGB8886P

Injured person in which vehicle? Were seat belts worn?

YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address Postcode

# **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 2**

WONG OI HAR Name

Approximate Age

**NECK & CHEST** Injuries Sustain

SGB8886P Injured person in which vehicle?

YES Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

YES

Address

Postcode

## SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> on the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This form must be completed by the policy holder and/or the authorised driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4) The issue and acceptance of this form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the police for investigation.
- 6) The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7) By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8) Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in the [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such personal information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firm, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - Processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (II) Investigations the accident and/or my claims;
  - (III) Carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (IV) Administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statement, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelops/mail packages); and/or
  - (V) Complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "purposes")
- (b) All insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyer/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal information for one or more of the above purposes; and
- (c) My personal information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurer and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyer/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above purposes.
- (d) My personal information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) The information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (I) To all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigation, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposed stated, or

(II) For complying with requirements under my regulations, laws or court orders.

Policy holder's signature Date / time: Driver's signature (if driver is not policy holder) Date / time: reporting centre personnel's Signature Date / time: SKETCH PLAN

A - SGB8886P

B - SLT7h87E

	Refer to police report	
9.00		

DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policy holder's signature Date & time: Driver's signature (if driver is not policy holder) Date & time: reporting centre personnel's Signature NRIC/FIN No.:

## SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

- Complete and submit this form to the individual insurance authorised reporting centre.
- Please report correctly on the details of the accident to speed up the claim process. This form must be filled up by the policy holder and/or authorised driver.
- Information provided must be as fruitful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the traffic police department for investigation.

Date of accident	25 Oct 2020	(DD/MM/YY)
Time of accident	6:00 a.m	(HH:MM)
Exact location of accident	BLOOK NORTH AND 3	

A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	DE	TAILS OF	VEHICLE	ANITE STATE	Comment of the Commen	10000000000000000000000000000000000000
Vehicle registration number	SGB8886	P				
Vehicle make and model	MITCIALS	<b>E</b> 550				
Type of vehicle	Saloon	MPV 🗆	CRV □	Van		
	Lorry 🗆	Bus 🗆	Motor	cycle 🗆	Others:	
Vehicle category	Private 🗷	Comme	ercial 🗆	Motorcyc	cle 🗆	
Purpose of using at said time						
Are you claiming under your	Yes 🗆	No   if no, please select:				
own insurance company?	Third part cla	aim 🗹	Reporting	only 🗆		

	INSURANCE IN	FORMATION	Chronic and Charles a
Insurance company	NTUC		
Policy number		•	
Type of policy	Comprehensive	Third party fire & theft $\square$	TP only

INSURED / POLICY HOLDER			
Name	ILL YULT WING	Male □	Female 🗆
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	\$2021921A		
Contact	96693338		
Address	131 Himmant Road		

DRIVER	SAME AS INSURED ABOVE (SKIP TO D.O.B)	and America
Name	Male 🗆	Female 🗆
NRIC / Fin / Passport number		
Contact		
Address		
Email address		- Herri
Date of birth	16 NOV, 1947	
Occupation	Indoor D Outdoor	
Driving date pass	26 Apr 1966	

MARKET COLUMN TO THE COLUMN	GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	Regulation of the Parish
Was driver an employee of	Yes D No Z	01)
the insured's company?	If no, relationship of the driver and insured:	Owner
Accident captured by camera?	Yes Z No 🗆	
Weather condition	Clear   ✓ Raining □ Others:	
Road surface	Dry   ✓ Wet □	
No of passenger	2	(Inclusive of driver
AND SOMETHING THE PARTY OF	PASSENGER 1	(A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A)
Name	LCC YURT WING	
Gender	Male Female 🗆	
		and the same of th
	PASSENGER 2	
Name	Wong Oi Har	
Gender	Male D Female D	
AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY	PASSENGER 3	Town or he West the
Name		
Gender	Male   Female	
Mary Mary Control of the Control of	PASSENGER 4	A PERSON DE LA CONTRACTION DEL CONTRACTION DE LA CONTRACTION DEL CONTRACTION DE LA C
Name		
Gender	Male S Female D	
	PASSENGER 5	<b>建型建筑企业</b>
Name		
Gender	Male  Female	
	PASSENGER 6	
Name		
Gender	Male  Female	
	OTHER INFORMATION	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)
Was anybody injured?	Yes 🗹 No 🗆	
Was other vehicle damaged?	Yes 🗹 No 🗆	
		and the second second second
COMPANIES OF THE PARIETY OF THE PARI	DETAILS OF POLICE STATION ACTION	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
Reported to police?	Yes   No □ If yes, please state which	police station.
Police station name		
Police station name		water the same transmitted and
Police station name	WITNESS 1	
	WITNESS 1	
Police station name  Name	WITNESS 1	
	WITNESS 1 WITNESS 2	

The second second second second second second	
Market State Control	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 1
Vehicle registration number	SLT7587E
Vehicle make model	
Name	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Contact	
表现 100 mm 100 m	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 2
Vehicle registration number	
Vehicle make model	
Name	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Contact	
Market St. Land of the St. of the	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 3
Vehicle registration number	
Vehicle make model	
Name	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Contact	
The second second	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 4
Vehicle registration number	
Vehicle make model	
Name	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Contact	
A second control of the second control of	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 5
Vehicle registration number	
Vehicle make model	
Name	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Contact	
Control of the Control of the Control	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 6
Vehicle registration number	
Vehicle make model	
Name	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Contact	
	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 7
Vehicle registration number	
Vehicle make model	
Name	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Countries	

NAME AND POST OF THE PARTY OF T	INJURED DEDCON 1	
	INJURED PERSON 1	
Name	LU YUH WING	
Injuries sustained	NICK & BACK	
Which vehicle person in?	SGB 8886P	
Were seat belts worn?	Yes No 🗆	
Was injured conveyed to	Yes □ No 🗹	
hospital by ambulance?		
William Company of the Company	INJURED PERSON 2	<b>新疆的</b> 15 元 15
Name	Wong Oi Har	
Injuries sustained	NICE IK CHIST	
Which vehicle person in?	3GB8886P	
Were seat belts worn?	Yes No 🗆	
Was injured conveyed to	Yes 🗹 No 🗆	
hospital by ambulance?	to the Pool	
		*
White and the last such but to see hear	INJURED PERSON 3	
Name		
Name		
Injuries sustained		
Which vehicle person in?		
Were seat belts worn?	Yes D No D	1
Was injured conveyed to	Yes 🗆 No 🗈	
hospital by ambulance?		
	INVESTO DEDICAL	
	INJURED PERSON 4	
Name	INJURED PERSON 4	
Injuries sustained	INJURED PERSON 4	
Injuries sustained Which vehicle person in?		
Injuries sustained Which vehicle person in? Were seat belts worn?	Yes  No	
Injuries sustained Which vehicle person in? Were seat belts worn? Was injured conveyed to		
Injuries sustained Which vehicle person in? Were seat belts worn?	Yes  No	
Injuries sustained Which vehicle person in? Were seat belts worn? Was injured conveyed to	Yes No	
Injuries sustained Which vehicle person in? Were seat belts worn? Was injured conveyed to	Yes  No	
Injuries sustained Which vehicle person in? Were seat belts worn? Was injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?  Name	Yes No	
Injuries sustained Which vehicle person in? Were seat belts worn? Was injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?  Name Injuries sustained	Yes No	
Injuries sustained Which vehicle person in? Were seat belts worn? Was injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?  Name Injuries sustained Which vehicle person in?	Yes No	
Injuries sustained Which vehicle person in? Were seat belts worn? Was injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?  Name Injuries sustained Which vehicle person in? Were seat belts worn?	Yes No	
Injuries sustained Which vehicle person in? Were seat belts worn? Was injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?  Name Injuries sustained Which vehicle person in? Were seat belts worn? Was injured conveyed to	Yes No	
Injuries sustained Which vehicle person in? Were seat belts worn? Was injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?  Name Injuries sustained Which vehicle person in? Were seat belts worn?	Yes No	
Injuries sustained Which vehicle person in? Were seat belts worn? Was injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?  Name Injuries sustained Which vehicle person in? Were seat belts worn? Was injured conveyed to	Yes No	
Injuries sustained Which vehicle person in? Were seat belts worn? Was injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?  Name Injuries sustained Which vehicle person in? Were seat belts worn? Was injured conveyed to	Yes No	
Injuries sustained Which vehicle person in? Were seat belts worn? Was injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?  Name Injuries sustained Which vehicle person in? Were seat belts worn? Was injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	Yes No	
Injuries sustained Which vehicle person in? Were seat belts worn? Was injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?  Name Injuries sustained Which vehicle person in? Were seat belts worn? Was injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	Yes No	
Injuries sustained Which vehicle person in? Were seat belts worn? Was injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?  Name Injuries sustained Which vehicle person in? Were seat belts worn? Was injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?  Name Injuries sustained	Yes No	
Injuries sustained Which vehicle person in? Were seat belts worn? Was injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?  Name Injuries sustained Which vehicle person in? Were seat belts worn? Was injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?  Name Injuries sustained Which vehicle person in?	Yes   No   Yes   No   INJURED PERSON 5	
Injuries sustained Which vehicle person in? Were seat belts worn? Was injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?  Name Injuries sustained Which vehicle person in? Were seat belts worn? Was injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?  Name Injuries sustained Which vehicle person in? Were seat belts worn?	Yes   No   INJURED PERSON 5  Yes   No   No   INJURED PERSON 6	
Injuries sustained Which vehicle person in? Were seat belts worn? Was injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?  Name Injuries sustained Which vehicle person in? Were seat belts worn? Was injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?  Name Injuries sustained Which vehicle person in?	Yes   No   INJURED PERSON 5  Yes   No   No   INJURED PERSON 6	





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

1 of 4 Report No. T/20201026/7024

### REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

	Date/Time Report Made: 26/10/2020 15:55		Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:	
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars	· 当日 19-3 年 15-3 年 15-3 年 17-3 日本日		
	f Informant: ET WENG		Address: 131 HEMMANT ROAD 1	131 SINGAPORE 438685	
	/ ID No.: O / S20219	21A	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 96693338	
Nationality: Email: sINGAPORE CITIZEN kuochoon@hotmail.com					
Sex: Male	Age: 72	Date of Birth: 16/11/1947			
Race: Chinese		Language: English	Institution / School Name:		
Occupation: Self Employed		Driving Licence Informati Class: 2B,2A,2,3	on: Date of Expiry:		

Type of Accident:	Injury Attended by Police	Drink Drive:	Date/Time of Accident:	Type of Location Straight Road	
Location:		No	25/10/2020 05:50		
PIE Lamp Post Nu	mber: 244		9		
Weather: Raining		Road Surface: Wet		Road Speed Limit:	
Naming					
Traffic Flow: One Way		Traffic Control: Not Controlled		Traffic Volume: Light	

Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Conditio	No of
SGB8886P	Car	MERCEDES BENZ	E250 SEDAN (R18)	Black	Seriously Damaged	0
SLT7587E	Car				Totally Damaged	0



Details of Vehicle Insurance

No. of Days granted Medical Leave



2 of 4

Report No. T/20201026/7024

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance	The second secon	Effective	Expiry Date	
SGB8886P	NTUC Income Insurance Co-Operative Limited	ve 5118522183		05/08/2020	04/08/2021	
Details of Pe	rson involved				Con The air	
	an Involved: No					
No. of Pedes	trians Injured: NIL	Use of Ped	estrian Cros	sing: NA		
Driver			Control of the Contro	CHAPATER.	<b>经现在的</b>	
Name	LEE YUET WENG		ID No.	S2021921A		
Related Vehi	cle SGB8886P (Car)		Contact No	96693338		
Hospital/Clin	c NIL	NIL		Class: 2B,2A,2,3 Date of Expiry: NIL		
Date	26/10/2020	Date	NIL		11	
No. of Days	granted Medical Leave 05	Degree of	Seri	ous		
Driver		但对影性导致的			ON PRESENTE	
Name	LEE YUET WENG		ID No.	S2021921A		
Related Vehi	cle NIL		Contact No	96693338		
Hospital/Clin	c NIL	NIL		Class: NIL Date of Ex		
Date	NIL	Date	NIL			
No of Days	granted Medical Leave 05	Degree of	NIL			
Passenger	CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	<b>建筑桥东岸</b>	<b>"</b> "	THE PERSON	5650000000	
Name	WONG OI HAR		ID No.	S2531787	D	
Related Veh	cle NIL		Contact No	. 96693338		
Hospital/Clin	ic NIL		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry	Class: NIL Date of Ex		
Date	NIL	Date	NIL	24 - 11 - 12 - 12		
Date	NIL OF	Dogree of				

NIL

Degree of

05





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 3 of 4 Report No. T/20201026/7024

#### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

#### Brief Details.

On the stated date and time, I was driving my car (SGB8886P) along PIE towards Changi after Bedok North Ave 3 Exit on lane 1. Out of a sudden, the car (SLT7587E) infront of me self skidded and collided onto the barrier at lane 1 causing a huge stone to roll out onto lane 1 towards my car, casuing a huge collision to my car. My wife was conveyed by ambulance and was granted 5 days of MC. As for myself i did not conveyed by ambulance but i seek for medical attention after the accident and was granted 5 days of MC.





,\_\_\_\_\_

Report No. T/20201026/7024

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

**Authentication Stamp** 

NP168

Informant is not able to provide sketch

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 26/10/2020 15:55
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPHQ / NUR ADELINA BINTE MOHAMMAD FUAT Contact No.: 65476066	Classification Of Case: